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Goals of the Fermi Users Group

 The FUG shall be the primary interface between the user community and Project
over Its lifetime and assist the Project Scientist in preparation for Senior Reviews
of the mission during its operational phase (every ~3 years, last one in 2022).

« FUG meetings are a forum for the Guest Investigator (Gl) community to provide
feedback on the Fermi Science Support Center (FSSC) and the Instrument

Teams with respect to the planning and execution of Fermi development and
operations.


https://science.nasa.gov/astrophysics/2022-senior-review-operating-missions

Composition of the group

* New members  Continuing members:
» Alessandra Corsi (Texas Tech University) * Laura Blecha (University of Florida)
» Wen-fai Fong (Northwestern University) * Paolo Coppi (Yale University)
» Naoko Kurahashi Neilson (Drexel  Justin Linford (National Radio Astronomy
University) Observatory)

* Eileen Meyer (University of Maryland Baltimore
County)

* Annika Peter (Ohio State University)

 Marcos Santander (University of Alabama, chair)
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Agenda (all times in EDT)

Time

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:20

12:20-12:35

12:35-12:50

12:50-1:05

1:05-1:25

1:25-2:00

Topic

Intro & Goals

News from HQ
Mission Status

LAT Status

GBM Status

FSSC & Gl Program

Discussion/Executive Session

Speaker
Marcos
Bill & Nino
Liz

Peter
Adam
Chris

All



