# Introduction to the Fermi Users Group

**FUG Meeting 12/14/22** 

Marcos Santander (University of Alabama)

## Goals of the Fermi Users Group

- The FUG shall be the primary interface between the user community and Project over its lifetime and assist the Project Scientist in preparation for <u>Senior Reviews</u> of the mission during its operational phase (every ~3 years, last one in 2022).
- FUG meetings are a forum for the Guest Investigator (GI) community to provide feedback on the Fermi Science Support Center (FSSC) and the Instrument Teams with respect to the planning and execution of Fermi development and operations.

## Composition of the group

#### New members

- Alessandra Corsi (Texas Tech University)
- Wen-fai Fong (Northwestern University)
- Naoko Kurahashi Neilson (Drexel University)

#### Continuing members:

- Laura Blecha (University of Florida)
- Paolo Coppi (Yale University)
- Justin Linford (National Radio Astronomy Observatory)
- Eileen Meyer (University of Maryland Baltimore County)
- Annika Peter (Ohio State University)
- Marcos Santander (University of Alabama, chair)

#### Introductions

### FUG Meeting - Dec 14, 2022

Created by Judith Lea Racusin, last modified about an hour ago

#### Agenda (all times in EDT)

Time	Topic	Speaker
12:00-12:15	Intro & Goals	Marcos
12:15-12:20	News from HQ	Bill & Nino
12:20-12:35	Mission Status	Liz
12:35-12:50	LAT Status	Peter
12:50-1:05	GBM Status	Adam
1:05-1:25	FSSC & GI Program	Chris
1:25-2:00	Discussion/Executive Session	All